


ISSUED WITH ADDENDUM #2- IFB #09-3749CD

ITEM #
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
13

WATER & WASTEWATER TREATMENT CHEMICALS CURRENT SUPPLIER & PRICE LIST

DESCRIPTION CURRENT VENDOR UNIT PRICE
Aluminum Sulfate General Chemical Corp. $315/ dry ton

Zinc Metaphosphate
Sodium Hypochlorite
Calcium Hypochlorite
Anyhydrous Ammonia

Quicklime, Bulk
Carbon Dioxide

Lucier Chemical Industries

Carmeuse North America
Airgas Carbonic

Chemrite Inc.Coagulant Aid, Surface
Coagulant Aid, Ground

Powder Activated Carbon
Copper Sulfate

Hydrofluorosilicic Acid

$3960/ ton
$1320/ ton
$3940/ ton  

$2700/ tonCarus Phosphates
Allied Universal
Chemrite Inc.

Airgas Specialty

Chemrite Inc.

$.736/gallon
$125/ 100# drum

$1440/ ton

Nalco Company
Norit Americas

Note: Item #12, Sodium Percarbonate, is a new item under this Bid. The last price paid was $2150/ Ton from 
Morgan and Associates, Inc.

$511/ ton

$205.13/ ton
$145 / ton
$3590/ ton
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