

November 16, 2009

TO:

All Interested Bidders

SUBJECT:

Invitation for Bids #09-3749CD

Water and Wastewater Chemicals

ADDENDUM #2

Bidders are hereby notified that this Addendum shall be acknowledged on page 34 of the Bid Form and made a part of the above named bidding and contract documents. Bids submitted without acknowledgment of the Addendum will be considered incomplete.

The following items are issued to add to, modify, and clarify the bid and contract documents. These items shall have the same force and effect as the original bidding and contract documents, and cost involved shall be included in the bid prices. Bids to be submitted on the specified bid date, shall conform to the additions and revisions listed herein.

The following question was asked after the issuance of Addendum #1:

Question #1: On page 14; D.01 for the alum the unit is listed as lbs of Al⁺³. Also on page 35, it is indicated to give price in dry tons and lbs of Al⁺³. Could you please provide your formula or a conversion sample for dry tons to Al⁺³?

RESPONSE #1: There are one hundred eighty (180) lbs of Al+3 in one (1) dry ton of Aluminum Sulfate.

Question #2: Several vendors have requested current supplier and price information for different chemicals being bid upon.

RESPONSE #2: Attached to this addendum is a current vendor and price list for all the items being bid upon under this invitation for bid.

If you have submitted a bid prior to receiving this addendum you may request in writing that your original, sealed bid be returned to your firm. All sealed bids received will be opened on the date stated.

END OF ADDENDUM #2

Bids will be received at Manatee County Purchasing, 1112 Manatee Avenue West, Bradenton, Florida 34205 until Friday, November 20, 2009 at 3:00 PM.

Sincerely

Chris Daley, CPPB

Senior Buyer

Financial Management Department -Purchasing Division 1112 Manatee Avenue West, Suite 803, Bradenton, FL 34205

PHONE: 941,749.3014 * FAX: 941.749.3034

www.mvmanalee.org

WATER & WASTEWATER TREATMENT CHEMICALS CURRENT SUPPLIER & PRICE LIST

ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	CURRENT VENDOR	UNIT PRICE
1	Aluminum Sulfate	General Chemical Corp.	\$315/ dry ton
2	Zinc Metaphosphate	Carus Phosphates	\$2700/ ton
3	Sodium Hypochlorite	Allied Universal	\$.736/gallon
4	Calcium Hypochlorite	Chemrite Inc.	\$125/ 100# drum
5	Anyhydrous Ammonia	Airgas Specialty	\$1440/ ton
6	Quicklime, Bulk	Carmeuse North America	\$205.13/ ton
7	Carbon Dioxide	Airgas Carbonic	\$145 / ton
8	Coagulant Aid, Surface	Chemrite Inc.	\$3590/ ton
9	Coagulant Aid, Ground	Nalco Company	\$3960/ ton
10	Powder Activated Carbon	Norit Americas	\$1320/ ton
11	Copper Sulfate	Chemrite Inc.	\$3940/ ton
13	Hydrofluorosilicic Acid	Lucier Chemical Industries	\$511/ ton

Note: Item #12, Sodium Percarbonate, is a new item under this Bid. The last price paid was \$2150/ Ton from Morgan and Associates, Inc.